Maine law.
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948 ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OF BATES COLLEGE.

CHaP. 556
Chapter $36.

An Act relating to the holding of the annual meeting of the Alumni Association of Bates
College.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represeniatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Aunual mecting  Spor. 1. The annual meeting of the Alumni Association
Bates Oollege.  of Bates College, shall be held at such time and place as said
association may, by suitable by-law, determine.
Sror. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this
act, are hereby repealed.

Secr. 3. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved Murch 13, 1889,



